State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling #LSP2390 of the

Board of Stewards

LONE STAR PARK AT GRAND PRAIRIE

PONY PERSON REYES, MARTIN License # 110015
Ruling Date: 07/16/2009 Violation Date: 06/28/2009

Redistribute Purse: No

Rules Violated:

307.64 FAILURE TO PAY FINE

Pony person Martin Reyes is hereby suspended by the Lone Star Park Board of Stewards pending payment of the \$100 dollar fine levied in ruling #LSP2372.

During the term of this suspension Mr. Reyes is denied access to all facilities under the jurisdiction of the Texas Racing Commission.

By Order of the Board of Stewards

DENNIS SIDENER

JERRY BURGESS

CONNIE ESTES

State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # LSP2390

Supplement # 1 07/16/2009

Having met the requirements of the Lone Star Park Board of Stewards (paid ruling #LSP2372) Mr. Reyes is hereby restored to good standing.